Page: 1 of 2
LAMP READY TROFFER
MLRT
order
 number model watts
(nominal) description dimensions
(l” x w” x H”)
97869 MLRT22XT8 40W TROFFER LAMP READY 2X2 4 LAMP T8 LED 120-277V 23.7” x 23.7” x  3.3”
97870 MLRT24XT8 88W TROFFER LAMP READY 2X4 4 LAMP T8 LED 120-277V 23.7” x 47.4” x 3.3”
ordering information
noteS:
1.  This product is specifically engineered and listed for use with MaxLite Single Ended conductor LED lamps.  Maximum lamp wattages cannot exceed stated levels
without voiding warranty.  Use with any other branded lamps should be confirmed by a qualified electrician prior to use.
product description:
The MaxLite “Lamp Ready” Troffer series provides architects,
specifiers, and buyers with a UL listed fixture engineered to
operate the latest single ended LED T8 lamps on the market.
Offering classic prismatic diffuser and recessed housing,
these fixtures come pre-wired for single ended operating
LED lamps for contractor ready installation as new or remodel
fixtures.
features:
• Lamps not included
• Lead wires are 7’ for tandem wiring, eliminating back and end
knockouts
• Sockets are wired in series via non-shunted sockets
• IC rated
• Fits standard T-bar grid (drop ceilings)
• Room side access door to service and upgrade LED T8 tubes
construction:
• Engineered and UL rated to take up to 10W per set of lamp
 holders  (2x2) and 22W per set of lamp holders (2x4)
• Indoor and damp rated use
• Wiring is 18 AWG solid to allow 120-277V operation where lamp
specification allows
warranty:
• Indoor 5 year warranty on parts, materials and workmanship
Damp Listed
2X2 EcoTFront View
Back view
Assem2
WEIGHT:
A1
SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:2
DWG NO.
TITLE:
REVISIONDO NOT SCALE DRAWING
MATERIAL:
DATESIGNATURENAME
DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
FINISH:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR:
ANGULAR:
Q.A
MFG
APPV'D
CHK'D
DRAWN
Side View 1
24
.96
25.00
23.7”23.7”
23.7”
3.3”
2X2 EcoTFront View
Back view
Assem2
WEIGHT:
A1
SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:2
DWG NO.
TITLE:
REVISIONDO NOT SCALE DRAWING
MATERIAL:
DATESIGNATURENAME
DEBUR AND
BREAK SHARP
EDGES
FINISH:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
SURFACE FINISH:
TOLERANCES:
LINEAR:
ANGULAR:
Q.A
MFG
APPV'D
CHK'D
DRAWN
Side View 1
24
.96
25.00
23.7”23.7”
23.7”
3.3”
Page: 2 of 2
LAMP READY TROFFER
MLRT SERIES
MaxLite LED Retrofit Lamp
MaxLite LED Retrofit Lamp
MaxLite LED Retrofit Lamp
MaxLite LED Retrofit Lamp
AC
Source These fixtures are for use only with lamps wired per the above example.
Serious risk of electrocution, or fire if non-compatible lamp is installed.
IMPORTANT WARNING:
specifications: mlrt22Xt8
* see reference diagram adjacent.  must be followed
item specification details
electrical
Input Voltage Max 10W Per Lamp Max 22W Per Lamp
Power Consumption Per Lamp Spec
pHysical
Dimension 24” x 24” 24” x 48”
Housing Steel
Lens Prismatic
Mounting Fits standard grid for drop ceilings
Operating Temperature Per lamp spec
certification
Certification UL for single ended LED lamps*
Material Usage RoHS compliant; no mercury
Environment Indoor/ Damp
Warranty 5 Year
mlrt24Xt8